Did We Sparkle Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions

- 1. This promotion is open to all persons aged 18 or over, excluding employees of, and their immediate families, of Signet Trading Limited, its associated companies, agents, agencies and anyone else professionally connected with this promotion.
- 2. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants. The Promoter may require such information as it considers reasonably necessary for this purpose and a prize may be withheld unless and until the Promoter is satisfied with the verification.
- To enter the promotion you must complete the survey at didejsparkle.com. Only one entry per person is allowed. Duplicate entries will be deleted. Incomplete entries, copy entries or bulk entries will not be eligible for the prize draw.
- 4. The instructions provided at the point of entry form part of the terms and conditions of this promotion. In the event of a conflict, these terms and conditions take precedence.
- 5. One entry per person. Entries not complying with these terms and conditions will be invalid.
- 6. There are two prizes for two winners, each consisting of a £250/€250 gift card, to be won monthly.
- 7. Other than as stated, any expenses incurred by the winner in the general use and/or enjoyment of the prize, are the sole responsibility of the winner.
- 8. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute an alternative prize of at least equal value if circumstances make this necessary.
- 9. The winners will be the first two entries drawn at random each month and will be contacted using the details provided to enter the promotion.
- 10. If the prize is declined, or the winner cannot take up the prize or be contacted within a reasonable time, the prize will be forfeited and a supplementary winner may be drawn at the Promoter's sole discretion.
- 11. The prize is non-transferable and no cash or other alternative will be offered. The Promoter will not be responsible for any inability of a prize winner to take up the specified prize.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right to suspend, cancel or amend the promotion and/or review and revise these terms and conditions at any time without giving prior notice and by continuing to take part in the promotion subsequent to any revision of these terms and conditions, entrants shall be deemed to have agreed to any such new or amended terms.
- 13. The Promoter's decisions as to which entries are eligible to take part in this promotion, and as to any other aspect of this promotion, are final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 14. Entry into this promotion is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 15. Personal data collected by the Promoter from entrants in the administration of this promotion will be stored, managed and used in accordance with all applicable data protection legislation and the Promoter's privacy policy, available at www.ernestjones.co.uk/privacy-policy.

- 16. If any provision of these terms and conditions is held invalid by any law, rule, order or regulation of any government, or by the final determination of any court of a competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the enforceability of any other provisions not held to be invalid.
- 17. This promotion and all issues arising out of it shall be governed in accordance with English law and are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

Promoter: Signet Trading Limited, 3 Imperial Place, Maxwell Road, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1JN